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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE 8 BEFORE THE
E/S of Summer Park Drive , S/S

Intersection Upton Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
11" Election District |
6" Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(9129 Summer Park Drive)

Robert L. and Susan E. Ehrhardt
Petitioners ¥ CASE NQO. 06-683-A

B % % ok sk ok ok ok ok sk W e e g K

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Robert L. and Susan E.
Ehrhardt. The variance request is for property located at 9129 Summer Park Drive. The
vatiance request is from Section 1B02.3A.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition (garage) with a 12 foot side setback in lieu of the minimum
required 25 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on

Petitioners’ Exhibit No, 1. The Petitioners want to construct the garage for parking and storage
of two personal vehicles that are used occasionally and ate entered in car shows. The proposed

garage will also be used for personal property storage.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. - Variances. f

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are heteby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where

special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for

]
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Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty ot unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spitit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissionet shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on July 8, 2006 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 23" day of August, 2006, that a variance from Section 1B02.3A.1 of the Baltimore
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County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition (garage) with a 12 foot side setback

in lieu of the minimum required 25 feet be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1.

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JVM:pz

N AR
JOHN'V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONE

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the proper_tﬂy located at 41 2q4 Somm eI CARIC DR
which is presently zoned __ D ¥ 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IB0L. DA | C bm)

- i

% PERMIT Dl ADDITION C@HRH@EB LITH A Ia.-de* SID
IN LIEU OF THE miKimum REQLIRED AS-Fe=T.
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. .
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly dsclare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):
RoBERT L. EHRHARDT

T

Name - Typeat Prin
Sigwature ‘

Contract Purchaser/L.essee!

Name - Type or Print

—

Signature
‘506:?\0 & a\r\r\q{‘ é‘k |
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
- . 3451\ e/%M&c%
City State Zip Code Signature QLo
L O
Attorney For Petitioner: UTLY SormmER FARK DR (8. 0114
Address | Telephone No,
_ BALT (rior o 2123 ¢
Name - Type or Print City | State Zip Code
_ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
_ RoBRERT GEHRAARST
Company Name 1
9119 sommer A< D yio -
Address Telephone No. Address " , Telephone No. 7§ 490
i L BAvLT ithon«~ MDD 2 123y
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Publlc Hearing having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it is orderéd by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore. Golnty,

: tha
ltimore County and that the property be reposted.

T 18 -1k
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this _ _  day of
regulations of Ba
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CASE NO.
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t the subjact matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, asﬁrehgihéd by thé zoni
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Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By 1DT". Date ggl% ‘ﬂg@
Estimated Posting Date " ’3 ‘Q(p : .




Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The hndersigned hereby.affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore.County, as

follows: That the information hereln given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 5 Vrg sSummer Fhte P
ress
BALT] o £ 2/2.3
ty el Statég - Zip ('T‘Zoda

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Varlance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Fov Qc:u("\dr\q ANa 65@(05_!)@ of Yo ?Q,(”Srcma&.a velucle s ek
o€ Used @CLQ%‘\@\&M and. enevedl W cav %V\@@E},{ -

fb&z}roqe, ot &}QX%@Y\ (s pY’D &)Q/r)(\j;

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that If a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sigmature | Signature
ReBirr L.cHEMArPT | N___‘i‘ujm_f E T RAADT
Name - Typs or Print ame - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 25 day of M , , Q}Odo before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Pobveck L. Ehclhot Susen 2. 8hehardt

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identitied to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
~ papbden

JESSICA DUNCAN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

ommission Expires

REV 10/25/01



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR
9129 SUMMER PARK DRIVE
PARKVILLE, MD 21234

Beginning at a point on the east side of Summer Park Drive which is 50 feet (right of

way) wide at the south side intersection of Upton Road which is 60 feet (right of way)
wide. Being Lot #38, Section # 1 in the subdivision of Upton Village as recorded in

Baltimore County Plat Book #41, Folio #129 containing %77 2square feet. Also know as
0129 Suthmer Park Drive and located in the 11 Election District, 6 Councilmanic

District.

Ol -(22-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
 RECaeNus (-G 83 -4

Petitioner/Developer: & /2 AL07
Date of Hearing/Closing: /=2 5 ¢

Baltimore County Depariment of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeske Avenne -

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}

Ladies and Gentlemen: L |

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) reqguired by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at;

. )
‘ | /2D OCRPER,  FARLE D)

‘ F .

i

+ -

The sign(s) were posted on 2-‘& vl LT

(Month, Day, Year)

e Sincerely,

L Ilg-”|
‘I
e P Y
I' i

2=p0=0¢
(Signature of Sign Poster)  (Date)

SSG Robert Black
(Print Name)
1508 Leslie Road
(Address) "'
Hundalk. Maryland 21222
| (Cil)f; State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

L 4
i

(Telephone Nuniber)

I \ L T

l:? 1 'w '.‘a



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF’.\AENT OF PERMITS AND DEV

MENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

il

Case Numper 06- (085 -A Address QLQC? SUmmER Prrr. DR

prrrt=Fil

Contact Person: ,DOML(P!W HDIJCLE&QI\/ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

]

Filing Date: (QQOJOQ | Posting Date: "]/q?[f)_(a_ Ciosing Date: ’*Z(;;&M:JQ

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only -

Case Number 06-| (582 | -A Address 919 OUmMmer Farr DR .
£

Petitioner's Name

Posting Date: ~fll!(_3{ )()(Q Closing Date: ) ZQH!CQQ ~
Wording for Sign: _To Permit_ A\ ADDITION CGJHRHGE)LAJITH A 1Q-FooT |

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning -notice sigh must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate. |

DEADLINE: The ciosing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written - notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has heen granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste#, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office,

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

ik N o P B el e ke

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

'TIEIR,DT Telephone J\J 10-[o b8

Rl

il

SIDE SETRACK IN LIEY OF THE Mmiimom REQU IRED ——
AS-FEET. _ -

P e Y ) e s i v Vel

WCR - Revised 8/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZOINHING REVIFW '



BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Lxecutive Department of Permits and
J UIy 25: 2006 Development Management

Robert L. Ehrhardt
Susan E. Ehrhardt

9129 Summer Park Drive
Baltimore, MD 21234

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Ehrhardt:
RE: Case Number: 06-683-A, 9129 Summer Park Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 30, 20086.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, Cl Rl )

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



Baltimore County

Fire Department

James T South, Jr, County Execudive

700 East Joppa Road
John J Hehman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 July 13,2006

Malil Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting of: July 10,2006
Ttem No.: 638, 675, 676, 677, 678, 679, 680, 681, 682,(?5%3)684, 685, 686,

687 and 688.

pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed Dy
rhe Fire Marshal's Office and the comments below are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info



Robert L. Ehrlich, dr., Governor y Drivento foee
Michael §, Steele, Lt. Governor a}f
Adminlstratlun

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Nell J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: "7, )| 224

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. , &3 D77
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

Thus office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. |

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ ] S H

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735. 2258 Statewide Toll Free
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com

My telephone number/toll-free number is -



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 8, 2006
Department of Permits and
Developmetit Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning T

SUBJECT: 9129 Summer Park Drive
AUG 1 & 2006
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 6-683 FOMING Dopmsoomnirn
R LB FE I TINH r o Illllfllxlf_r {
Petitioner: Robert L. and Susan Ehrhardt
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request to permit an addition (garage)
with a 12-foot side setback in lieu of the minimum required 25 feet.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Laurie Hay at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by: Ql sy

a
Division Chief: | O
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVWZACW-683.doc |




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: T nothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 13, 2006

1De partment of Permits & Development
Ivli nagement

FROM: e nis A. Kenﬂedy?gft’pewisor
3u -eau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: L0 1ing Advisory Committee Meeting
‘o1 July 17, 2006

te1a Nos. 623, 638, 674, 675, 676, 677
7t, 679, 680,683}, 684, 685, 686, 687, and 688

'he Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have 10 comments.

DAXK:CEN:clw
¢c: Hile
ZAC-NO COMMEN'’ S+ 7132006.doc
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mﬂmmmwwm PARTIAL 5 OF NORTGAGE,
Made thiv’ B0 “tay ot ADMEmaieIOT, by and betveen BAUFINORE OAS AID
RLECTRIC COMPANY, & body corporate of the Btate of Maryland, party of the
rirat part, huwinﬂ‘tﬂ; reférred to as “Orantor’, ‘BA 3 TRUN! COMPANY ,
'trultu y & body corporate pf the Atats of mnr !urt.plrw of the gacond
part, hereinafter referred to as. "Emtun , and t(mc PEOHTER, party of
the thirxd part; herelhnfter referred to as "‘uﬂntauf'. |

WIXTXNESBEZIH:

WHEREAS, the said Trustee ia the holder of a Nortguge Deed of
Trugt from said Grantor, dated February 1, 1919, given to msoure the First
Refunding Mortgage Donds, as thersin provided and recordsd among the

Mortgage Recoxds of Baltimore (ounty in Liber WFC No,. %55, yolio 1, and

| supplemantal indentures thereto, all recorded spohg the Morbgage and

1

] Land Necords of Baltimore County; and

WHEREAS, the Orentor, at the request of tha Grahtes, has agreed

to release unto the waid Orantes a portion of the 50 foot wide gas line

right-of«way acquired by ssid Orentor from John B, Sthrenker in a Deed
of Right-Or-Way dated May 8, 1956 and recorded waong the Land Recorda
of Baltimore Cotnty in Liver OL3 2625, Folio 354,

WO, THEREFORE, in coasideration of the sum of Five Dollars

T

{($5.00}, the receipt vhereof is hereby ackiowledged, the seid Orsntor
doas herdby grant, convey and relsase ‘unte said Grantee, his heirs and
aspigns, ite free and uninterrupted rightvof-way for the uoamtrustion,
operation and maintenamte of undérground gas mains, servide pipes and
appurtesancar over that pisce or parcel of land situate, lying snd
being in the Eleventh lhntm Mntriut of haltim umw, fitate of

*Hu.'ﬂ.md s nnd dllurlhcd u rn'.I.I.MI

. mmm for the same at & hole in o orossoli in a
Umeatone herstofore sst by others and Tound approximataly
one fool undergrownd at the beginning of the third or
gSouth 30°50'30° Weat 52,33 foot Line .0f the Desd of Right-
Of-May dated May 8, 15%, and recordsd mmong the Land
Records of hltim l:mty in Liver QLB Mo, BO25,

Yolio 354, whish was conveyed by John B, ‘Bohrenier to
Baltivore Oue and Elsotric Company, thence running with
aid binding on swid third Yine, md on n part of the
fourkh linc bhepiol', an now murveyad, referring all

. -
i e R -

—
W

. f ey

Ol -63%-A
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bearings of inhe present deseription to. the grid meridian of
tie Beltimore Codnty Natropoliten District Dontrel Burvey,
by the two following courges and distances reypestively,

vix: South 30°53'04" West 52,34 fest, and South 76°17'59"
East 261,68 feat] thence lesving said fourth line, and
rusning for lines of diviaion now made by the three following

courses and distances Hlpoﬂﬂly , viz: Nerth 30°53'04"
East 13.33 feet, North P6 17'59" West 159,50 feet, and
North 35°54 49" Mest 62,02 fest to intersest the second
1ine of the aforementionsd deed; thenoe running with and
binding on a part of sadd second line, as now surveyed,
North 7671759 Wast U0,00 feat to the place of beginning.
. CONTATNING 0,137 of an sore more or less, BHee the
plat attached hereto and marked "Exhibit A" and entitled
*plat Bhowing Right-Ofallay to be Released by Baltimore
Gas and Electric Cospany to Jaok H. Pechter”, prepared
by Lao W, Rader and dabed August 5, 1977,

" BRING m part of & Desd of Right-OfsWay dated May B,

1956, snd recorded among the Land Hecords of Baltimore

Cownty in Liber GIB No. 2%5, Folio 354, which was

conveyed by John B, Behvenker to Baltimore (as and

Elesstric Company,

Nothing contained herein shall be construed sa s Yelsase by

the .Qrantor of its ensements, righti-of-way and other rights nob herstofore
valeased over the property of the Grantor, said rights being l,qeui,ﬂunlly
reserved to the Orantor and excepted fxom the relemse herain granted,

" he Trustes joins in the exscution of this Partial Release of
ressment and Partisl Release of Kortgage for the oo, purpose of veleasing
the above-dascribed property from the opexstion and effect .of the foregoing
aortpege deed of trust, xetaining the lisn of its said worigsge dead of
trust o all other propexty described thersin sot heretpiore réleaned and
not iocluded hereln, |

Tha Qrentor rewerves unto Atsalf the. right to have scoeds &b

all times over the Orantes's property, using existing rosds ay Inr a4
practicable for the constroction, oparstion and Mntuﬁm: of the
'ﬂmj:lur'l_ facilitiés and the right fn trim, cut down nmi Tepove sl
srees and brish on the property bereby sonveysd which might at any tize
| 4n the sole judpwent of the Grastor, ite swcessora and sssigns b
1iakie to intexfere with or fall on any of the Grantor's fanilitien,.
provided thet all of the openings and excavaticas shall be properly

| pefillable and the property laft in good ané safe condition,.
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Bankers Trust Cowpany, Trusee under the mortgage deed of trust
nereinbefore Yeferred to, doas hareby constitute and sppolnt Martha A,
| pelea to be its attorney to acknowledge these presents before any persoh
competent by the laws of Naryland %o take and corbify such scknowlsdgment,
1% WITHESS WHEREOPF, the Orantor and Trustee Dauaed ‘

STATE OF MARYIAMND: *“-
¢ TO WIT:
, CITY OF BALITIMORE!

X MEREBY CERTIFY that oo this /&4 dey of pasudin, 1977,

before me, the aubsoriber, a Notary Public of the Btate of Naryland, in
and for.the City atoresaid, personally appeared Y/Mw /(.’ CCM
Vice President of Baltimore Gas and Rlectric Company, and suknowledged the
foregoing Partial Relesse of Easemant and partisl Rélesse of Nortgage to
be the sct and deed of sald Baltimore Gas and Elsctric um.ﬁ,‘hw.‘ y
WITNESS my hand and Nobarial Seal, "‘Jﬁfﬁ'

‘:"uu‘”l‘. i
; # ’. ",

. L Y ' '
-l’;l ’ 1'1:{'
My Comaission expires J:piv ﬁ").??ﬁ. e
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STATE OF MARYLAMD ¢
¢ T0 WIT:

| Irr OF BALTIMONE:
T HEREDY CERTIFY that on. this /5?;;(_, aay uﬁ-w, 1977,

bofore ma, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in
and for the City aforesaid, porsonally sppesred Martha A, Deles, the
Attorney named in the foregoing Partisl Release of Essement and Pariial
Release of Nortgage, and by virtue and in pursuance of the suthority
| therein conferred upon her, ackaowledged said Partial Relsase of Ensoment
and Purtial Release of Mortgage t0 be the act and desd of said Baokers
Trust Company, Trustee.

" WITHESS wy hand and Notarial feal,

; ,
My Commission expives

e .
Bute o 14N
wo 1

vl lb!'. ‘f
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wir5831° | ExnAdit A

PLAT SHOWING RIGHT-OF-WAY TO BE RELEASED
) BY
BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
TO
JACK H, PECHTER

BALTO, €O.,'MD. | SCALE 1Y 50
“m- 5! l977

NOTE. AREA TO BE RELEASED SMOWN |/ 4 /4

LBALT0. OAB & ELECTNIC 0.

‘MKIHY = OF WAV LINE
f uﬂ 3043 -363 CHIST 28 OAS MAN AS LOCATED -
BY BALTO, GAS W CLECTRIG CO.

: PPy byt --7-‘—’
ED UPTON- ROAD ~<”
L0 2928.984 ey, \
— N 39 84"-49"W 62,82

W) ': * |
/ 7 #\"""_"“m—*ﬂ—-ﬂ-ﬂq—-———[ﬁ—-;———‘o—-“
F B t 01'

N 7851739 W 159,69’ ]

N
L o, - | uirivin

Y S 76%17 -/59" | ,
tE!lSTIHG/ BALTO. \ J6AS 6 ELEC. CO. wag,
o

o

1:-;.-" ’,

«f TH LINE, OLB 2825.354¢

- ;

—

\\
.
o
n

5 .

T,

“ w‘ n
. " GE "
é’& oEs 1 1em PIEN VILYAGE Y]
" & KL v vy LEO W. RADER
' mryeenEG.  LAND SURVEYOR

77> Ropeipt Nog . S 38 BELFAST ROAD
: - ! TMONIIN, NO, 2522980
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EHRHARDT RESIDENCE

9129 SUMMER

PARK DRIVE

BALTIMORE, MD 21234
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MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

August 23, 2006

ROBERT L. AND SUSAN E. EHRHARDT
9129 SUMMER PARK DRIVE
BALTIMORE MD 21234

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 06-683-A
Property: 9129 Summer Park Drive

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ehrhardt;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very my yours,
%@Q\«w O - w\a-f
John V. Murphy |
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
l JVM:pz
E Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 41 0-887-3468
www,baltimorecountyonline.info




